

Wireless School Initiative Overview & Nomination Form



"Investing in our Children's Future"

An Advanced Wireless, Inc. "Corporate Citizenship" Program



About Advanced Wireless, Inc.:

Advanced Wireless, Inc. (AWI) is a best of breed, low cost of ownership provider of bar code, mobile computing, wireless voice-over-IP and WLAN solutions to the Enterprise.

Founded on April 1, 1995, has been providing world class solutions for over 12 years. AWI is headquartered in Milwaukee, Wisconsin serving customers in 48 states,







Through AWI's approach of exceeding customer expectations, AWI's customer list includes some of the most respected companies in the country including Lands' End, Harley-Davidson Motor Company, True Value Hardware, Roundy's Supermarkets, Mills Fleet Farm, Ashley Furniture and many more.

For additional information on Advanced Wireless, Inc.,

please visit <u>www.Advanced-Wireless.com</u>.

About AWI's Corporate Citizenship Program:

Advanced Wireless, Inc. created it's Corporate Citizenship program as a vehicle to support the communities that so strongly support Advanced Wireless, Inc. and it's employees. AWI realizes that being a good corporate citizen is important to the development and long term viability of corporations and communities alike and is proud to be strong supporter in the communities in which we operate.

5007 S. Howell Ave., Suite 330, Milwaukee, WI 53207 Page : 2
Toll Free: 888.ADV.WIRE www.Advanced-Wireless.com Fax: 414.486.1942 V1.0



Wireless School Initiative Overview & Nomination Form

PROGRAM OVERVIEW:

The Wireless School Initiative (WSI) is an Advanced Wireless, Inc. "Corporate Citizenship" program. Established in 2005, the primary goal of the program is to extend into local schools advanced technologies that will provide access to online based curriculum for both students and educators alike. AWI has funded this program for a period of ten years with AWI selecting and awarding a minimum of one school per year for this period of time.

The WSI Award includes:

- Year 1: Up to \$10,000 of enterprise class wireless LAN (WLAN) equipment and services
- Year 2: Technical support services valued at \$3,865
- Year 3: Technical support services valued at \$3,865
- Year 4: Technical support services valued at \$3,865
- Year 5: Technical support services valued at \$3,865

Total Value of Award: \$25,460

School Eligibility Requirements:

In order to be considered for the Wireless School Initiative (WSI) award schools must meet the following requirements:

- Be an accredited public or private elementary, junior high or high school
- Have an existing Ethernet wired LAN infrastructure
- Have a dedicated IT professional on staff
- Commit to providing access to wireless client devices such as laptops, pen tablets, etc. to students and educators and to integrating online instruction tools into general curriculum within one (1) year of WLAN installation
- Provide any cabling and/or hardware mounting services that may be required for implementation of WLAN.

Nomination Process:

To nominate a school for the Wireless School Initiative award, please complete the attached nomination form and submit it with a letter as to why the school is most deserving of the award. All nominations must be submitted by November 1st of each year with the winners being selected in December.



President & CEO

NOMINATION FORM:			Date:
School Information:			Date
Name:	Web	site:	
Grade level (please circle):	Elementary	Junior High	High School
Student enrollment:			
List after school education and/or community training programs:			
Street address:			
City:	State:		Zip Code:
School Contact:			
Name:			
Email address:		Phone:	
Address:			
City:	State:		Zip code: ———
Please mail for fax the completed feel this school is most deserving number listed below.			
Thank you once again for taking	an active role	in your local	school!
Sincerely, Jan J. M. Darryl D. Morin			